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INDEX FOR September 2024

Buoyed by IT Hiring Momentum, Job Market 
Clocks 6% Growth in September: Naukri JobSpeak 
Report

Overall Hiring Trends

• The Naukri JobSpeak Index, India's leading indicator of white-collar hiring activity, 
reached 2727 points in September 2024, marking a robust 6% year-on-year (YoY) 
growth.** 

• This positive trend was largely driven by a resurgent IT sector, which demonstrated
      an impressive 18% YoY growth in hiring activity.

• Sectors such as FMCG (+23%) and Oil & Gas (+13%) also exhibited strong growth.
      AI/ML roles continued their meteoric rise, with hiring for these positions surging by
      an impressive 31% compared to September 2023. 

2573
2484 2382

2439 2455

2780

2657 2643

2799

2582

2877

2576

2727

SepSep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug



“ The 6% overall growth in hiring activity 
is heartening, but what's truly exciting is 

the robust recovery we're seeing in the tech 
sector after a prolonged period of hiring 

stress. It's particularly encouraging to see 
IT, BPO, AI-ML roles, and GCCs, all 

performing well.”

Dr. Pawan Goyal
Chief Business Officer, Naukri



Growth Trends: Sep'24 vs Sep'23

� The IT sector bounced back strongly 
with an 18% YoY growth in hiring. 
Interestingly, non-traditional IT hubs 
showed significant growth, potentially 
indicating a geographical diversification 
trend. Jaipur led the pack with a 47% 
YoY increase in IT roles, followed by 
Kolkata at 32%. 

� The FMCG sector recorded a 
substantial 23% YoY increase in hiring 
activity. Mumbai and Bangalore 
emerged as key drivers, with FMCG 
roles growing by 49% and 43% 
respectively in these cities.  

� The Oil & Gas sector also demonstrated 
robust growth, with a 13% YoY increase 
in hiring. Ahmedabad stood out in this 
sector, witnessing a remarkable 54% 
YoY growth in Oil & Gas.
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HIRING TRENDS BY INDUSTRIES
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HIRING TRENDS ACROSS CITIES
New job hubs are emerging, democratizing opportunities and fostering economic 

development beyond traditional metropolitan centres. Cities like Bhubaneswar 
and Udaipur are shining examples, with impressive YoY growth of 41% and 44% 

respectively in white-collar hiring.

Growth Trends: Sep'24 vs Sep'23
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HIRING TRENDS BY EXPERIENCE LEVEL
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ABOUT NAUKRI

The Naukri JobSpeak is a monthly Index representing the state of the Indian job market & hiring activity 
based on new job listings and job-related searches by recruiters on the resume database of Naukri.com. 
The JobSpeak Index captures hiring activity across multiple dimensions, including industries, cities, 
functional areas, and experience bands. July 2008 is the base month with an index value of 1,000, and 
the subsequent monthly index values are compared with the data for July 2008.

The Index is a highly robust and reliable indicator of white-collar hiring in India. It is aggregated based on 
the hiring activity of over 100,000 clients with over 70 Lakh new job mandates yearly. The report does 
not cover gig employment, hyperlocal hiring, or campus placement. Over an extended period, JobSpeak 
could be impacted by factors like internet penetration and Naukri's market share.

Naukri, India's No. 1 job site and the flagship brand of Info Edge introduced the concept of e-recruitment 
in India. Since its inception in 1997, Naukri.com has continuously grown while outperforming its competi-
tors in every sphere. Info Edge was the first internet company to be listed in India. As the market leader, 
the brand has enjoyed the highest awareness and market share amongst job seekers and recruiters for 
over two decades. It has become synonymous with the jobs category. 

The platform has over 1 Crore active app installs and receives over 3 Million job applications daily. It 
provides hiring-related services to corporates, recruiters, placement agencies, and job seekers in India 
& overseas. 

It offers multiple products like Resume Database Access, listings, Branding, and response management 
tools. With more than 70 lakh new job mandates every year and over 9 Crore jobseekers, the brand 
serves over 100,000 unique clients through its 63 offices in 56 cities in India.

METHODOLOGY

**Due to a one-time reclassification exercise of certain sub-industries intersecting with BFSI, Tech, and GCC sectors, the base index values for
September 2023 have been revised. The overall JobSpeak index for Sep'23 has been adjusted from 2835 to 2573, and the BFSI sector index from
4817 to 3957. This reclassification impacts the year-over-year comparisons in the current report. 

*Index now includes job-related searches on Naukri's resume database, which helps generate statistically significant data at a more granular level.



ANNEXURE INDUSTRY DATA
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ANNEXURE INDUSTRY DATA
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1321
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1331

1453

1736

1274

1545

1354

652

1010

1729

1100

1421
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ANNEXURE CITY DATA
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Bihar

Chandigarh (UT)

Chhattisgarh

Dadra & Nagar Haveli (UT)

Delhi (NCT)

Gujarat

Jammu & Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra
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1138

1043

758

1093

1117

2091

1362

1344

2670

5981

3013

1147

1308

1371
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1204

1423

1280

1442

2564

1184

866

1009

3212

788

692
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514

1124

1302

1053

922
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3157

1122
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872

1022

13

12

2
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6

1

6
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20
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13
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State

Nellore

Tirupati

Vijayawada

Visakhapatnam/Vizag

Guwahati

Patna

Chandigarh

Raipur

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Delhi / NCR

Ahmedabad

Vadodara/Baroda

Bharuch

Gandhinagar

Jamnagar

Rajkot

Surat

Jammu

Jamshedpur

Ranchi

Bangalore/Bengaluru

Hubli

Mangaluru/Mangalore

Mysore/Mysuru

Kochi/Cochin

Calicut/Kozhikode

Cannanore/Kannur

Kollam/Quilon

Trivandrum/Thiruvananthapuram

Bhopal

Gwalior

Indore

Jabalpur

Mumbai

Pune

Aurangabad

Kolhapur

Nagpur

Nasik/Nashik

City Sep’23

1205

1279

1065

942

1155

1225

1849

1593

1447

2828

6054

3185

1288

1447

1639

1530

1519

1485

1115

1351

2895

1248

1042

1043

3430

792

819

880

546

1221

1422

1370

1144

2186

3672

1169

861

1041

1271

Sep’24

6.07

4.41

-9.21

6.92

9.17

-2.47

12.61

11.17

9.95

8.35

11.72

-2.51

3.87

13.05

1.3

3.24

6.67

-3.88

-3.88

0.3

7.22

-0.56

0.77

0.29

-3.46

-11.21

2.37

-0.56

-3.36

6.54

9.05

13.5

-0.35

4.59

6.1

9.05

-0.23

20.91

13.89

MOM (%) Y-O-Y%



ANNEXURE CITY DATA

Odisha

Puducherry (UT)

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

939

1109

1324

1359

4823

1188

1130

1015

1843

3167

1043

1036

1056

1165

2895

1296

830

1047

1312

1064

924

1396

1726

2967

1167

41

-12

-1

1

3

26

11

44

16

-1

19

31

-4

7

17

5

25

50

11

32

48

2

10

16

4

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

State

Bhubaneswar

Pondicherry/Puducherry

Amritsar

Ludhiana

Jaipur

Jodhpur

Kota

Udaipur

Chennai

Coimbatore

Madurai

Salem

Tiruchirapalli/Trichy

Vellore

Hyderabad/Secunderabad

Agra

Allahabad/Prayagraj

Bareilly

Kanpur

Lucknow

Varanasi/Benaras

Dehradun

Haridwar

Kolkata

Siliguri

City Sep’23

1328

971

1317

1368

4953

1495

1254

1463

2144

3147

1237

1352

1018

1251

3387

1357

1037

1572

1450

1401

1372

1418

1905

3445

1216

Sep’24

16.9

8.25

23.08

7.97

13.11

6.79

7.92

16.67

5.93

5.25

3.43

3.21

1.29

4.6

10.04

7.61

-6.24

27.49

2.91

4.01

10.73

-1.39

6.25

5.22

7.23

MOM (%) Y-O-Y%


